TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM544037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRUM WORKSHOP, INC.		10/02/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALD G. LOMBARDI	
Street Address:	3815 MAINSAIL CIRCLE	
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603440	DC DRUM CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8056596813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056596800

Email: trademarks@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: COREY A. DONALDSON, FERGUSON CASE

Address Line 1: 1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROAD Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	271D-47-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY A. DONALDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Corey A. Donaldson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=3603440 TM Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between DRUM WORKSHOP, INC. a corporation with an address of 3450 Lunar Court, Oxnard, California 93030 (the "Assignor"), and DONALD G. LOMBARDI, a California individual with an address of 3815 Mainsail Circle, Westlake Village, California 91361 (the "Assignee"). This Assignment confirms the assignment of the below mark and assigns the below mark effective October 2, 2019 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor prior the Effective Date was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark "DC DRUM CHANNEL" and U.S. TM Reg. No. 3,603,440 (collectively, the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

As of the Effective Date, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademark and/or the registration thereof to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

Effective October 2, 2019

DRUM WORKSHOP, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

RECORDED: 10/05/2019

Signature /CARRIE LOMBARDI/

DIRECTOR OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Title: RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

DONALD G. LOMBARDI

(ASSIGNEE)

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0574 V